



SSCPS Parents Association

Meeting Date & Time: June 11th, 2024 at 6:30pm

Meeting Location: Zoom <https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8250882374?omn=83194048675>

Meeting ID: 825 088 2374

Attendees must have their full name displayed on their Zoom account. Due to security reasons, we will be unable to let attendees in from the virtual waiting room if your name is not listed. To access your Zoom profile, sign in your Zoom account, click **Profile**. You can then view and edit your name settings.

AGENDA

1. Welcome – Alisha Uhlenbrock-Furst

- [VOTE] Review and approve May meeting minutes [12.May.2024.PA.Mtg.Minutes](#)
 - Procedural note, we need
 1. a parent to “make a motion to approve the May minutes”, then
 2. we need a parent to “second the motion to approve the May minutes”,
 3. then a discussion can commence on the minutes and any changes needed. After comments/discussion happens,
 4. Voting by all members on the May minutes can happen. We will do this via chat.

2. Election Results

- Co-Chair – Level V (High School)
- Co-Chair – Level III&IV (Grades 5-8)
- Co-Chair – Level I&II (Grades K-4)
- Treasurer
- Secretary
- Student Representative
- School Council Voting Members
- Committee Leaders/Participant Interests
- Special Initiative Leaders/Participant Interests

3. Results on vote to pursue 501(c)(3) Status

4. Turn discussion over to New Leaders regarding ideas and changes for the 24/25 school year

5. Treasurer Update/Final Grant Request Report – Andrea Poudrier

Start	\$5,000	Request	Balance
SSCEF	Lit	726.00	4,274.00
Nicole	stem	270.00	4,004.00
Krista	headphone	150.00	3,854.00
Rowena	stem	222.00	3,632.00
Melissa	rugs	510.00	3,122.00
Laurie	summer	700.00	2,422.00
Kate	books	357.37	2,064.63
Kaitlyn	headphone	150.00	1,914.63
Deb	headphone	150.00	1,764.63
Amy	wipeboard	214.96	1,549.67
Samuel	sweatshirts	100.00	1,449.67
Rachel	pizza	60.00	-
Laurie	t-shirts	750.00	699.67
Laurie	books	400.00	299.67
Alisha	family	299.67	-

There is \$ in school budget for this

6. New Business - Open Discussion

- Link to GoFundMe for SSCPS family impacted by the fire https://www.gofundme.com/f/help-margharettas-family-rebuild-after-fire?utm_campaign=p_lico+share-sheet&utm_medium=copy_link&utm_source=customer

5. Move to Close meeting

a. Procedural note, we need

- i. a parent to “make a motion to close the meeting”, then
- ii. we need a parent to “second the motion to close the meeting”, then
- iii. Voting by all members on closing the meeting can happen. We will do this via Zoom chat.